People's Republic of Bangladesh President's Office Public Division Bangabhaban, Dhaka. www.bangabhaban.gov.bd

No.- 01.00.0000.009.031.06.16-429

Date: 08 November 2018

Notification

Mr. G S M Jafar Ullah (5966), Joint Secretary, Public division, President's Office, Bangabhaban, Dhaka has been granted earned leave (ex-Bangladesh leave) for travelling to Malaysia for 15 days starting from 16 November, 2018 or from the date of commencement of journey. This leave is granted under the following terms and conditions.

- a) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency;
- b) All related expenses will be borne by Mr. G S M Jafar Ullah;
- c) The provision of Rule 34 of Appendix VIII of BSR (Part-1) is applicable for this leave approval;
- d) During the travel Mr. G S M Jafar Ullah will accompany with-

(i). Sharmin Hossain	- Spouse
(ii). Farhan Rafid Seean	- Son and
(ii). Farhat Samiha Chowa	- Daughter.

By order of President,

Sd.

(Mohammad Obaidul Islam) Deputy Secretary (attached) Phone: +88 02 9550311 E-mail: sasadmin_public@bangabhaban.gov.bd

No.- 01.00.0000.009.031.06.16- 429/1(10)

Date: 08 November 2018

Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority):

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariate, Dhaka.
- 2. H. E. High Commissioner, High Commission of Malaysia, Dhaka/H. E. High Commissioner, High Commission of Bangladesh in Malaysia.
- 3. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport, Dhaka.
- 4. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Kurmitola, Dhaka.
- 5. Mr. G S M Jafar Ullah, Joint Secretary, Public Division, President's Office, Bhangabhaban, Dhaka.
- 6. PS to Secretary (Deputy Secretary), Public Division, President's Office, Bhangabhaban, Dhaka.
- 7. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 8. Chief Account's Officer, President's Office, CGA Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 9. Accounts Officer, President's Office, Dhaka. Bhangabhaban, Dhaka.
- 10. Assistant Programmer (attached), Public Division, President's Office, Bhangabhaban, Dhaka (with request to hosting in Bangabhaban website).
- 11. Office copy.

08.11.2018 (Mohammad Obaidul Islam) Deputy Secretary (attached)